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A001678077 PRITI  BERA Female No  1 1 UR  1  484.00  97.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239247 SATANTRA  DAS GUPTA Male No  2 2 UR  2  476.00  96.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051937 KASHISH RAJ SINGH Female No  3 3 UR  1  467.00  90.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000994506 NANDANI  SINGH Female No  4 4 UR  1  467.00  80.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937609 NEELOTPOL  GUPTA Male No  5 5 UR  4  462.00  93.00  179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640610 SUBHAJIT  GHOSH Male No  6 6 UR  1  459.00  96.00  183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219709 ANIKET  DAS Male No  7  1 7 SC  11  458.00  94.00  181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704414 DEBAJIT  PANDA Male No  8 8 UR  5  458.00  93.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352736 ARCHISMAN  DE Male No  9 9 UR  2  455.00  95.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432129 RUDRAJ  DAS Male No  10  2 10 SC  13  455.00  91.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720823 TITHLI  DHALI Female No  11 11 UR  4  454.00  97.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979090 SOUMI  SAMANTA Female No  12 12 UR  4  452.00  86.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408447 ADRISH  GHOSH Male No  13 13 UR  21  451.00  91.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746974 DIPANNITA  DUTTA Female No  14 14 UR  1  450.00  90.00  182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000256691 SNEHA  MAJUMDER Female No  15 15 UR  2  450.00  83.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189032 BEDIKA  MARDI Female No  16  1 16 ST  3  447.00  90.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282681 SULOCHANA  DAS Female No  17  3 17 SC  2  446.00  96.00  190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109050 TARUNIMA  ROY Female No  18 18 UR  8  446.00  91.00  177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094784 RUKSAR  KHATUN Female No  19  1 19 OBC-A  8  446.00  87.00  177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575740 SAHITYA  DHARA Male No  20  4 20 SC  12  445.00  90.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147312 ISHAN  KHAN Male No  21 21 UR  9  443.00  90.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850600 ANJALI  RAY Female No  22 22 UR  3  441.00  85.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691042 TAUSHIK  ROJA Male No  23  5 23 SC  4  440.00  94.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714299 JISHNU  BHATTACHARYYA Male No  24 24 UR  3  439.00  80.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532130 ANIRBED  MONDAL Male No  25  6 25 SC  3  436.00  95.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488592 ESHA  KHATUN Female No  26 26 UR  5  435.00  91.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031663 SAMRIDDHII  MUKHERJEE Female No  27 27 UR  6  435.00  90.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810752 IRFAN  NAWAZ Male No  28 28 UR  4  433.00  86.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000150138 SAUMADIP  MONDAL Male No  29  1 29 OBC-B  17  432.00  91.00  169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294081 SHREYOSHREE  BHUL Female No  30  2 30 OBC-B  4  432.00  86.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151059 SAMPREET  DALUI Male No  31  7 31 SC  7  432.00  80.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183442 JULEKHA  PARVIN Female No  32 32 UR  2  431.00  84.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165432 PRIYANJALI  SARKAR Female No  33 33 UR  3  430.00  90.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710330 RAJDEEP  DAS Male No  34 34 UR  14  429.00  88.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389289 DIYASA  PAUL Female No  35 35 UR  2  428.00  84.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445861 SAYAREE  CHANDRA Female No  36 36 UR  19  427.00  85.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620053 SWEETY  ROY Female No  37  8 37 SC  2  426.00  92.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787523 SHREYASI  PAUL Female No  38  3 38 OBC-B  5  426.00  88.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093628 GARGI  PAL Female No  39  4 39 OBC-B  4  426.00  87.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452302 MAINAK  BANERJEE Male No  40 40 UR  5  426.00  81.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844781 ABHAY  SHARMA Male No  41 41 UR  1  426.00  81.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486360 JAINAB  PARBEEN Female No  42  2 42 OBC-A  5  425.00  76.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001538844 DEBDUTTA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  43 43 UR  24  424.00  70.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019058 NASIM  IQBAL Male No  44 44 UR  8  423.00  86.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162753 AKASH  ADHIKARI Male No  45 45 UR  8  423.00  84.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975624 SUNAYNA  PRASAD Female No  46 46 UR  9  422.00  88.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454702 SWASTIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  47 47 UR  2  422.00  87.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807193 AJEET  CHOUDHARY Male No  48 48 UR  8  422.00  82.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001099231 ADITI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  49 49 UR  10  420.00  90.00  177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661017 PALLAB  SAHA Male No  50 50 UR  19  420.00  81.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198033 SANGEETA  BHAR Female No  51 51 UR  5  419.00  83.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319390 SUNNY  PASWAN Male No  52 52 UR  10  418.00  84.00  148.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167539 TUSSAR  DAS Male No  53  9 53 SC  6  417.00  87.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719297 SWATHI  PAL Female No  54 54 UR  8  416.00  88.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980012 ADITYA KUMAR SHARMA Male No  55  10 55 SC  3  416.00  87.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhan Chandra College, Rishra (Day),Hooghly

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.59

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000432135 SHATAVISHA  BHAR Female No  56  5 56 OBC-B  6  416.00  86.00  169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001063309 KUNAL KANTI GHOSH Male No  57 57 UR  12  414.00  82.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101870 TIASHA  BAG Female No  58 58 UR  4  413.00  82.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395859 NAYANA  DAS Female No  59  11 59 SC  12  412.00  81.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328245 SUMAN  SINGH Male No  60  12 60 SC  8  412.00  74.00  163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481935 SHREEANSHI  SHAW Female No  61  2 61 ST  10  411.00  82.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001304537 SOUMALYA  KHAN Male No  62  13 62 SC  1  411.00  81.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524499 JUNI  KHATOON Female No  63 63 UR  4  410.00  77.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536468 SHRESTA  PAUL Female No  64 64 UR  6  409.00  83.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115336 SOUMODEEP  PAUL Male No  65  6 65 OBC-B  9  408.00  78.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000141730 BITAN  DAS Male No  66 66 UR  2  407.00  86.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591681 AISHI  SHIL Female Yes  67 67 UR  3  406.00  82.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192820 PRATISTHA  KUMARI Female No  68  14 68 SC  9  403.00  84.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794870 KAUSHAL  GHOSH Male No  69  7 69 OBC-B  16  403.00  79.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000151153 SAAZYA  NAAZ Female No  70  3 70 OBC-A  4  403.00  76.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525847 SMARTA  NANDAN Male No  71  8 71 OBC-B  7  402.00  84.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696210 NANDANI  RAI Female No  72 72 UR  5  402.00  80.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208631 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  73 73 UR  4  401.00  84.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000460184 SUBHAMITA  SARKAR Female No  74  15 74 SC  9  400.00  83.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585737 DIPSIKHA  ROY Female No  75 75 UR  2  400.00  62.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863572 DIYA  BHATTACHERJEE Female No  76 76 UR  2  398.00  84.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000825002 KAUSHIK  SHARMA Male No  77 77 UR  1  398.00  73.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868353 PROSANTA  MANDAL Male No  78 78 UR  6  397.00  88.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626590 MOUSUMI  HALDER Female No  79  9 79 OBC-B  6  397.00  83.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088494 DIYA  CHATTERJEE Female No  80 80 UR  20  393.00  70.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073196 AYUSH  NASKAR Male No  81  16 81 SC  1  392.00  78.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856701 RIMI  ADAK Female No  82 82 UR  8  392.00  77.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437948 SHUBHAJIT  MAJI Male No  83  17 83 SC  9  390.00  71.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001965531 SNEHA  BARDHAN Female No  84  1 84 EWS  7  389.00  81.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830083 AYUSH  PANDEY Male No  85 85 UR  5  389.00  67.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066727 GAYATRI  SARKAR Female No  86  18 86 SC  9  387.00  81.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693633 MUNALI  CHAL Female No  87 87 UR  3  386.00  78.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989208 ALEYA  KHATUN Female No  88 88 UR  3  386.00  77.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942568 MAINAK  GHOSH Male No  89 89 UR  1  385.00  80.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001915847 SOUMI  POLLEY Female No  90 90 UR  3  384.00  71.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776083 BINITA  BANIK Female No  91 91 UR  8  383.00  80.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377112 MUKESH KUMAR MAHATO Male No  92 92 UR  7  383.00  74.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902781 ANKUSH KUMAR GAIN Male No  93  19 93 SC  21  382.00  82.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056612 PRITAM  BISWAS Male No  94  20 94 SC  3  382.00  70.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868750 SANJANA  KALINDI Female No  95  21 95 SC  5  381.00  70.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208199 ANKITA  BISWAS Female No  96  22 96 SC  11  378.00  75.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001381295 SAPTAPARNA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  97 97 UR  5  378.00  60.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078696 SAMBO  CHATTERJEE Male No  98 98 UR  10  377.00  82.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415335 KAJAL  KUMARI Female No  99  23 99 SC  10  377.00  68.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083457 SUMIT  RAM Male No  100 100 UR  1  377.00  63.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196972 AMAR  ORAON Male No  101  3 101 ST  1  376.00  81.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622109 SHILPA  BAG Female No  102 102 UR  2  375.00  75.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401433 DEBJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  103 103 UR  6  373.00  76.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452076 BHARTI  RAY Female No  104 104 UR  2  372.00  74.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220776 ANKUSH  KHATIK Male No  105 105 UR  2  372.00  70.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566271 TUSAR  ROY Male No  106  24 106 SC  17  370.00  80.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177138 KEYA  DAS Female No  107 107 UR  2  368.00  72.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336134 SUBHAM  CHOWDHURY Male No  108  25 108 SC  1  368.00  67.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764197 SANI  DAS Male No  109  26 109 SC  5  368.00  65.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497828 SOOJAL KUMAR SHAW Male No  110 110 UR  19  368.00  61.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001785637 SOUMILI  BANERJEE Female No  111 111 UR  10  365.00  80.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457947 KRISHNA  TUDU Male No  112  4 112 ST  6  363.00  76.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624062 PRATIM  PAL Male No  113 113 UR  2  361.00  70.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870547 LAW  KUMAR Male No  114 114 UR  8  360.00  81.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031182 SOUDEEP  MONDAL Male No  115  4 115 OBC-A  4  355.00  75.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461628 SUMIT  PASWAN Male No  116  27 116 SC  3  354.00  77.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137903 BHUMI  GUPTA Female No  117 117 UR  11  354.00  74.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076926 VISHAKHA  SHARMA Female No  118 118 UR  9  354.00  65.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000095758 AMRITA  PAL Female No  119 119 UR  1  353.00  73.00  143.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757568 SANGITA  SANTRA Female No  120 120 UR  5  351.00  80.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345476 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  121 121 UR  5  350.00  70.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421473 RANJAN KUMAR MANDAL Male No  122 122 UR  3  350.00  68.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463909 VISHAL  MUKHERJEE Male No  123 123 UR  4  347.00  70.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867684 NEHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  124  10 124 OBC-B  9  346.00  63.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001323031 ANNU KUMARI SHAW Female No  125 125 UR  14  345.00  56.00  114.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874479 PRITAM  MALLICK Male No  126  11 126 OBC-B  3  344.00  61.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299423 SIPRA  DAS Female No  127 127 UR  7  343.00  73.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329316 ADITYA  KUMAR Male No  128 128 UR  20  342.00  68.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464083 ADARSH  SHARMA Male No  129 129 UR  3  340.00  64.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000829780 ARNAB  DAS Male No  130 130 UR  4  338.00  65.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100529 RITU  MALIK Female No  131  28 131 SC  7  336.00  68.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061154 SHREYA  PATEL Female No  132 132 UR  9  336.00  64.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153966 ROHIT KUMAR NONIA Male No  133 133 UR  6  334.00  62.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747650 RUNI KUMARI SINGH Female No  134 134 UR  11  334.00  62.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975714 DIPANJALI  PRASAD Female No  135 135 UR  2  332.00  65.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255608 PARNA  PATRA Female No  136  29 136 SC  9  332.00  58.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967343 ANIRUDHHA  DAS Male No  137 137 UR  15  330.00  65.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529112 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  138  12 138 OBC-B  3  329.00  80.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000407519 SUDIPTA  PAL Female No  139 139 UR  16  328.00  63.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043478 RAHUL KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  140 140 UR  4  324.00  46.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377159 SUTAPA  BISWAS Female No  141 141 UR  6  323.00  80.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796071 JITESH  MONDAL Male No  142 142 UR  7  323.00  67.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251938 AMRITA  SINGH Female No  143 143 UR  12  322.00  70.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121055 SUMI  DAS Female No  144 144 UR  3  322.00  70.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644164 SWETA  SINGH Female No  145 145 UR  2  320.00  62.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414694 SANCHALI  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  146  2 146 EWS  12  319.00  58.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620877 DEEPMALA  CHAURASIYA Female No  147 147 UR  4  317.00  60.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350048 RUDRA  RAI Male No  148 148 UR  4  313.00  52.00  113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237857 AKASH  KUMAR Male No  149 149 UR  1  312.00  62.00  113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381389 AISHREE  PARUI Female No  150 150 UR  1  311.00  60.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280387 KEYA  DAS Female No  151  30 151 SC  4  311.00  55.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002145537 KRISHNA PRASAD SHAW Male No  152 152 UR  1  309.00  58.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249957 HRITHIK  CHOWDHURY Male No  153 153 UR  2  308.00  54.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675116 TANISHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  154 154 UR  4  307.00  63.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171949 NASIRUL  MALLIK Male No  155  5 155 OBC-A  19  306.00  65.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245892 ABANTIKA  KANJILAL Female No  156 156 UR  6  304.00  67.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372615 SABNOM  PARVIN Female No  157  6 157 OBC-A  21  303.00  50.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676260 PABITRA  MAL Male No  158  31 158 SC  14  302.00  44.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448146 AKASH KUMAR TANTI Male No  159 159 UR  3  299.00  56.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828420 ARPITA  BAR Female No  160  32 160 SC  23  298.00  53.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019290 AYAYUH  SINGH Male No  161 161 UR  10  297.00  48.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001809621 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  162 162 UR  5  296.00  56.00  103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438951 ANKITA  ADHIKARY Female No  163 163 UR  14  292.00  63.00  113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297267 MANSI  SHAW Female No  164 164 UR  3  287.00  58.00  109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493781 RAJAN  MANJHI Male No  165  33 165 SC  4  282.00  50.00  107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002080455 SANKAR  ROUTH Male No  166 166 UR  5  272.00  56.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589698 AYUSHMAN  SAHA Male No  167 167 UR  5  270.00  51.00  111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587034 ANNU  RAY Female No  168 168 UR  4  269.00  52.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082810 BIBEK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  169 169 UR  3  257.00  57.00  109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059657 ANURAG  RAY Male No  170 170 UR  10  252.00  46.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676706 RABINS  SINGH Male No  171 171 UR  11  249.00  47.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985369 LUPA  MONDAL Female No  172  34 172 SC  6  227.00  36.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002094784 RUKSAR  KHATUN Female No  19  1 1 OBC-A  8  446.00  87.00  177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486360 JAINAB  PARBEEN Female No  42  2 2 OBC-A  5  425.00  76.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000151153 SAAZYA  NAAZ Female No  70  3 3 OBC-A  4  403.00  76.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031182 SOUDEEP  MONDAL Male No  115  4 4 OBC-A  4  355.00  75.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171949 NASIRUL  MALLIK Male No  155  5 5 OBC-A  19  306.00  65.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372615 SABNOM  PARVIN Female No  157  6 6 OBC-A  21  303.00  50.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000150138 SAUMADIP  MONDAL Male No  29  1 1 OBC-B  17  432.00  91.00  169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294081 SHREYOSHREE  BHUL Female No  30  2 2 OBC-B  4  432.00  86.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787523 SHREYASI  PAUL Female No  38  3 3 OBC-B  5  426.00  88.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093628 GARGI  PAL Female No  39  4 4 OBC-B  4  426.00  87.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432135 SHATAVISHA  BHAR Female No  56  5 5 OBC-B  6  416.00  86.00  169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115336 SOUMODEEP  PAUL Male No  65  6 6 OBC-B  9  408.00  78.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794870 KAUSHAL  GHOSH Male No  69  7 7 OBC-B  16  403.00  79.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525847 SMARTA  NANDAN Male No  71  8 8 OBC-B  7  402.00  84.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626590 MOUSUMI  HALDER Female No  79  9 9 OBC-B  6  397.00  83.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867684 NEHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  124  10 10 OBC-B  9  346.00  63.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874479 PRITAM  MALLICK Male No  126  11 11 OBC-B  3  344.00  61.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529112 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  138  12 12 OBC-B  3  329.00  80.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001219709 ANIKET  DAS Male No  7  1 1 SC  11  458.00  94.00  181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432129 RUDRAJ  DAS Male No  10  2 2 SC  13  455.00  91.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282681 SULOCHANA  DAS Female No  17  3 3 SC  2  446.00  96.00  190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575740 SAHITYA  DHARA Male No  20  4 4 SC  12  445.00  90.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691042 TAUSHIK  ROJA Male No  23  5 5 SC  4  440.00  94.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532130 ANIRBED  MONDAL Male No  25  6 6 SC  3  436.00  95.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151059 SAMPREET  DALUI Male No  31  7 7 SC  7  432.00  80.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620053 SWEETY  ROY Female No  37  8 8 SC  2  426.00  92.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167539 TUSSAR  DAS Male No  53  9 9 SC  6  417.00  87.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980012 ADITYA KUMAR SHARMA Male No  55  10 10 SC  3  416.00  87.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395859 NAYANA  DAS Female No  59  11 11 SC  12  412.00  81.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328245 SUMAN  SINGH Male No  60  12 12 SC  8  412.00  74.00  163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001304537 SOUMALYA  KHAN Male No  62  13 13 SC  1  411.00  81.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192820 PRATISTHA  KUMARI Female No  68  14 14 SC  9  403.00  84.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000460184 SUBHAMITA  SARKAR Female No  74  15 15 SC  9  400.00  83.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073196 AYUSH  NASKAR Male No  81  16 16 SC  1  392.00  78.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437948 SHUBHAJIT  MAJI Male No  83  17 17 SC  9  390.00  71.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066727 GAYATRI  SARKAR Female No  86  18 18 SC  9  387.00  81.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902781 ANKUSH KUMAR GAIN Male No  93  19 19 SC  21  382.00  82.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056612 PRITAM  BISWAS Male No  94  20 20 SC  3  382.00  70.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868750 SANJANA  KALINDI Female No  95  21 21 SC  5  381.00  70.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208199 ANKITA  BISWAS Female No  96  22 22 SC  11  378.00  75.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415335 KAJAL  KUMARI Female No  99  23 23 SC  10  377.00  68.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566271 TUSAR  ROY Male No  106  24 24 SC  17  370.00  80.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336134 SUBHAM  CHOWDHURY Male No  108  25 25 SC  1  368.00  67.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764197 SANI  DAS Male No  109  26 26 SC  5  368.00  65.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461628 SUMIT  PASWAN Male No  116  27 27 SC  3  354.00  77.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100529 RITU  MALIK Female No  131  28 28 SC  7  336.00  68.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001255608 PARNA  PATRA Female No  136  29 29 SC  9  332.00  58.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280387 KEYA  DAS Female No  151  30 30 SC  4  311.00  55.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676260 PABITRA  MAL Male No  158  31 31 SC  14  302.00  44.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828420 ARPITA  BAR Female No  160  32 32 SC  23  298.00  53.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493781 RAJAN  MANJHI Male No  165  33 33 SC  4  282.00  50.00  107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985369 LUPA  MONDAL Female No  172  34 34 SC  6  227.00  36.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000189032 BEDIKA  MARDI Female No  16  1 1 ST  3  447.00  90.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481935 SHREEANSHI  SHAW Female No  61  2 2 ST  10  411.00  82.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196972 AMAR  ORAON Male No  101  3 3 ST  1  376.00  81.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457947 KRISHNA  TUDU Male No  112  4 4 ST  6  363.00  76.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001965531 SNEHA  BARDHAN Female No  84  1 1 EWS  7  389.00  81.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414694 SANCHALI  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  146  2 2 EWS  12  319.00  58.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


